
Calla Ritchie, Athletic Director - critchie@emsd37.org  
 

Matt Trouten, Head 7th Grade Football Coach - mtrouten@emsd37.org   
Mitch Gekas, Asst. 7th grade Football Coach - mgekas@emsd37.org  
Cody Vroman, Head 8th Grade Football Coach - cvroman@emsd37.org  
Alex Rangel, Asst. 8th Grade Football Coach - arangel@emsd37.org  
 

Lydia Aceviz, 7th Grade Volleyball Coach - laceviz@emsd37.org  
Kara Hauer, 8th Grade Volleyball Coach - kajohnson@emsd37.org 
 

Mike Welch, Head Cross Country Coach - mwelch@emsd37.org  
Chris Wils, Asst. Cross Country Coach - cwils@emsd37.org  
 

Maddie Tague, Cheer Coach - mtague@emsd37.org  
 

Luke Winders, 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach - lwinders@emsd37.org  
Cody Vroman, 8th Grade Boys Basketball Coach - cvroman@emsd37.org  
 

Wrestling Coach, Tanner Schuldt - tschuldt@emsd37.org 
 

Luke Winders, 7th Grade Girls Basketball Coach - lwinders@emsd37.org  
Mike Welch, 8th Grade Girls Basketball Coach - mwelch@emsd37.org  
 

Alan Dassow, Head Swim Coach - adassow@emsd37.org  
 

Lydia Aceviz, TrackCoach - laceviz@emsd37.org  
Mike Welch, Track Coach - mwelch@emsd37.org  
Mitch Gekas, Track Coach - mgekas@emsd37.org  
Chris Wils, Track Coach - cwils@emsd37.org  
Demetrius Singleton, Track Coach - desingleton@emsd37.org 


